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Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday,May 14

Report Supplied byUSDA
Oklahoma National Stockyards
Cattle and Calves: Est 4000.

SameDay Last Week: 2164.
Actual Auction Sales 2474.

Tuesday’s Final Auction Count
18,961.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Choice
24, mostly 3 1060-1250 lbs. 56.50-
57.00. three part loads 1250-1350 lbs.
57.50; 975-1060 lbs. 54.5056.50.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3 1000-
1250 lbs. 52.5055.00. Good 2-3 900-
1100 lbs. 50.0053.50. Good and
Choice 2-3 Holsteins 1265-1325 lbs.
49.00. Few packages standard and
good 25 Holsteins 1175-1300 lbs.
46.0048.00.

Bellies, Sdls,
SUn On, Fresh

10-12lbs. 52.00 A.
2tt Ids. 12-14lbs. 59.0050.00.
2tt Ids. 14-16lbs. 59.0050.00.
3 Ids. 16-18lbs. 57.0057.50.
18-20 lbs. 51.00 A.
20-25 lbs. 45.00 C.

Bellies, Sdls,
Skin On, Frozen

14-16 lbs. 60.9552.00 D.
Pork Trimmings/

Boneless ProcessingPork
(ChemicalLean)

1Id. Combo 42% Fresh 34.00.
6 Ids. Combo 72% Fresh63.so.
3 Ids. Boxed Frozen 65.0056.00.

Picnic Cushion

Combo 91% Fresh PL 91.50.
Bids Picnic

Combo 72% Fresh 3% Ids 64.00-
69.00.

Bacon, Sliced
VacPack

1 lb. pkg. 122.00-173.00,
Note: A3,C,D,E, letter after

market quotes represents days
since last actual reported sales.
A=Day 1, B=Day 2, C=Day 8,
D=Day 4, E=Day 5. Market
quotes after five days without
tradewill be dropped.Feeder steers steady to 50 cents

lower. Feeder heifers steady to
1.00 lower. Steer demand
moderate. Heifer demand light.
Slaughter cows 50-75 cents higher.
Slaughter bulls steady. Slaughter
cattle demand good. Bulk supply
medium and large frame 1 thru 2
600-000# steersand 525-750# heifers.
Cows and bulls near 3% of
estimate.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 24, mostly 3 950-1150 lbs.
54.5055.00, a couple part loads
55.2555.50; 875-950 lbs. 52.0054.50.
MixedGood andChoice 25900-1050
lbs. 50.0053.00. Good 25 800-1000
lbs. 47.0051.00.

New Wilmington
Livestock Auction

New Wilmington,Pa.
May12,1986

Report suppliedbyPDA
CATTLE 175. Compared with

last Monday’s market: Slaughter
cows fully steady...One Choice
slaughter steer at 54.00, couple
Good 48&48.50, Standard 4547.25,
few Utility 3642.75...Few Good
slaughter heifers 46.75-50, few
Standard 41.2543.75...8reaking
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 3841.25, Cutter & Boning
Utility 36.00-39, few High Dressing
39.5040, Canner & Low Cutter
31.00-36...Few Utility slaughter
bullocks 40.0044...Yie1d Grade No.
1 1175-1900 lbs. slaughter bulls 44-
47.50...Feeder Cattle: Few

COW: Cutter and Boning Utility
25 34.0057.00, few high dressing
38.0040.00. Canner and Low Cutter
1-230.0055.00.FEEDER STEERS: Medium

and large frame 1 620-630 lb. thin
60.30-61.00, other 600-700# 54.30-
57.40; 700-800 lb. 52.00-55.30; 800-
900# 50.6053.60; 950-1050# 48.10-
49.80; 850-960# very fleshy 47.60-
50.10. Small frame 1575-700# 48.70-
55.80 ; 700-750# 45.1051.10. Medium
and largeframe mixed 1-2 375-500#
62.00-67.50; 500500# 57.7053.50;
700500# 49.5054.60; 800-900# 50.10-
52.00; lot 965# 47.30. Medium and
large frame 2 445# 61.75; 535575#
53.3057.70; 625500# 45.2550.75.

Large frame 2 holsteins 655#
41.90; 800550# 40.70-42.10; 1000-
1060#to slaughter39.2040.10,

BULLS: Few yield grade 1-2
1500-1950 lbs. 44.0047.00; 1250-1500
lbs. 42.0044.00.

Combo Fresh 24.25E.
Cored and

Processed Meats
Hams, Smoked,
Skinned, Water

Added
16-19lbs. 69.0050.00.
19-23 lbs. 64.0050.00.

Picnics, Smoked,
WaterAdded

4-7 lbs. 49.0057.00.

Central U.S.
Carlot

Pork Report
Wednesday, May 14

Report supplied byUSDA
Compared to Tuesday’s 3:30

P.M. close, fresh Pork Loins 14-18
lbs. steady to $2.00 lower; 22 tup
lbs. .50-1.00 lower; Skd Hams $l.OO
to 4.00 higher; Sdls Bellies $1.50-
3.00 higher; Other cuts steady,
trade slow to moderate for light to
moderate offerings and moderate
demand.

csmsracga m
FEEDER HEIFERS; Medium

Frame 1183 lbs. 71.00; 330 lb. 60.50;
625-700# 48.6049.80; 700-800# 47.60-
49.80 ; 835# 46.10; 985# 43.40.
Medium and largeframemixed 1-2
350-500# 31.50-58.00, bulk 53.75-
56.00; 525800# 49.8083.10; 675-750#
46.00-48.25, lot 700# thin & gaunt
49.80. Medium and large frame 2
265# 53.75 ; 375450# 50.1082.60; 500-
600# 48.5080.00; pkg 720# 44.60.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Boning
utility 1-2 34.50-37.50, lot very low
dressing 32.10. Cutter 1-2 33.75-
37.75.

U.S. No. 2 175 lb. Pork Carcass
cutout value declined .15, to an
estimated$61.42 per cwt.

Sales reported on 22 loads of
fresh Pork cuts, and 14 loads of
trimmings and boneless
processing Pork.

m
Loins (Regular)

8% Ids. 14-18lbs. 98.00-101.00.
18-22 lbs. 100.00A.
1 Id. 22/Uplbs. 90.00.
22-28 lbs. 93.00 D.

m
SLAUGHTER BULLS; Y.G. 1

1600-2050 lb. 47.00-50.00.
FOR THE WEEK: Feeder steers

1.50-2.00 higher. Feeder heifers
firm to 1.00 higher. Slaughter cows
50-75 cents higher. Slaughter bulls
1.00 higher.

Tenderloins,
2/Bag

Silage Additive

Price range 250.00-274.00,
Picnics, Regular

4-8 lbs. 39.00 A.
8 & Up lbs. 39.00 B. The first silage additiveBoston Butts
4-8 lbs. 68.50-72.00 A.

Peoria Cattle
Thursday, MayIS

Report Supplied by USDA

Spareribs, Fresh
1.5- lbs. 135.00-136.00A.
3.5- lbs. 100.00C. PurinaCompared with the bulk of last

week’s trade slaughter steers and
heifers sold 2.00 to 2.50 higher.
Cows generally steady. Bulls
steady. Bulk of receipts Monday
was not enough sales balance of
week for market test. Supply
mainly good to average choice
slaughter steers and heifers with
10% cows. Estimated receipts this
week of 1400 as compared with
actual receipts of 1541 last week
and 1362ayear ago.

Spareribs, Frozen X1.5-3.5 lbs. 134.50C.
LoinsBackribs

1.5/DN lbs. PLS 195.00-220.00.
1.75/DNlbs.PL’s 185.00-210.00.
1.75-2.25lbs. 165.00A.

name.
Hams,Skinned

Fresh
14-17lbs. PL 65.00.
2Ids. 17-20 lbs. 62.0045.00.
lids. 20-26 lbs. 64.00.
26-32lbs. 56.50 C.
32&uplbs. 58.50 B.

H-b. per ton of silage

Maintains freshness and
Payability

C"3m
M

Less Than 88* per lb.

—Stmu

R.D. 3 Ephrata, PA 17522
(717)354-4616

★ Trademark Ralston Purina Company
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Livestock market and auction news
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good enough to earn the

Great For Capping Off Silos

Minimum heat buildup means
less spoilage

KEYSTONE MILLS
udeuttu/u—Suuse, tS94-

Medium Frame #1 480-600 lbs.
steers 51.00-58...Medium Frame HI
480600 lbs. heifers 41.5046, few 4-
450 lbs. 53.00-54...Few Medium
Frame#1430655 lbs.bulls 4050.50.

CALVES 236...Ch0ice vealers
75.0087, Good 62-74.50, Standard &

Good 90-120 lbs. 52.0060. 65-85 lbs.
44.0053, few Utility 5060 lbs. 30.00
40...Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls
90145 lbs. 60.0081.00.

HOGS 264...8arr0ws and gilts |3
to $3.50 higher...US No. 1-2 220240
lbs. 46-46.25, one small lot 47.00,
No. 1-3 215-250 lbs. 45.0046, No. 2-3
215-255 lbs. 43.1044.50, No. 1-3 170
185 lbs. 4040.50...US No. 1-3 310545
lbs. sows 37.0042, few 270320 lbs.
31-34.50...80ars25.0032.00.

FEEDER PIGS 49...US No. 1-3
15-30 lbs. feeder pigs 15.0026, lot 40
lbs. at 28.00, lot 60 lbs. at 42.00.

SHEEP 122...C0up1e Choice &

Prime 57 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs at 102.00,few 75 lbs. 87.0094,
8095 lbs. 79.00-85, Good & Choice
45-75 lbs. feeder lambs 75.00
80.. 51aughter ewes 14.00-
27.00. .GOATS 22: 14.0035 per
head,Kids 6.0012.00 per head.
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